

MEDIA RELEASE

12 April 2021

Issue of Postage Stamp on 'Rajayogini Dadi Janki' on her 1st Death Anniversary

Ministry of Communications, Government of India released a Commemorative Postage Stamp on 'Rajayogini Dadi Janki' on the occasion of her First Death Anniversary.

- 2. The commemorative postage stamp in the denomination of Rs.5 (Five) was released today by Hon'ble Vice President Shri. M Venkaiah Naidu. The event was attended by the Union Minister, Shri Ravi Shankar Prasad, former Director of CBI, Shri DR Kaarthikeyan, Brahma Kumari Sister Asha, Bhrahma Kumari Sister Shivani, Shri Mruthunjaya and others. Members of Brahma Kumari from across the world also joined the event virtually.
- 3. Releasing a Commemorative Postage Stamp in memory of the former chief of the Brahma Kumaris, Rajyogini Dadi Janki in New Delhi today, the Vice President praised the Brahma Kumaris for being a women led organisation. He said that this worldwide movement has been an exemplary champion of empowerment and independence of women, demonstrating the fact that spiritual attainments transcend gender-based distinction.
- 4. Urging the people to draw inspiration from Dadiji's life which was devoted to God and to selfless service of humanity, Hon´ble Vice President said that the world needs more healing voices like her. "Her teachings centered on Raja Yoga, her virtues of kindness, 'sewa' and simplicity are indeed worthy of emulation by all", he said and called for fighting social evils like gender discrimination, casteism and communalism to build a better India where everyone has equal opportunities and lives in complete harmony with others. He also said that Indian civilizational values of 'share and care' and 'Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam' are the pathway to lasting world peace.
- 5. Hon'ble Vice President said that the release of the postage stamp is a befitting tribute by Government of India to mark the first anniversary of an extraordinary spiritual teacher 'Dadi Janki'.



